

By: The Montgomery County Delegation
(To be offered in the Montgomery County Delegation)

AMENDMENTS TO MC 18-19

(Sprint Copy)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike “Farm Breweries” and substitute “Beer Wholesalers”; in line 5, strike “authorizing a” and substitute “altering the number of barrels of malt beverages”; in line 6, after “County” insert “is authorized”; strike beginning with “an” in line 6 down through “beverages” in line 7; and strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 11 down through the semicolon in line 14.

On page 2, in line 2, after “micro-breweries” insert “and beer wholesalers”; in line 10, strike “25-401,”; in the same line strike the comma; and in line 15 strike “25-407 and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 23 on page 2 through line 5 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 21, strike “AN UNLIMITED NUMBER OF” and substitute “NOT MORE THAN 45,000”.

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 11, inclusive.

On page 8, in line 13, strike “EACH ADDITIONAL” and substitute “THE SECOND”.